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Thunder Over Beaver Creek

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Young Guns Boys (14-16)

Davey The Kidd 31.21 30.13 29.45 39.38 38.72 27.53 419.541 35.41 140.00 27.05 20.6638

Category: Grand Patroness (80+)

Bonnie Dee 45.87 41.65 48.95 46.75 40.63 43.57 408.581 35.37 35.36 36.30 34.1335

Category: Grand Patron (80+)

Beaver Trapper 36.03 35.73 41.71 50.89 35.99 41.04 364.721 34.69 29.23 31.27 28.1429

Category: Cattle Baroness (75+)

Crackshot Bev 75.69 77.66 129.78 103.00 101.13 76.76 783.131 56.66 66.00 53.32 43.1360

Category: Cattle Baron (75+)

Sebec Ranger 34.08 33.97 40.24 43.55 36.00 50.78 352.071 29.60 30.28 28.31 25.2627

D H Hauler 57.25 46.95 36.45 40.85 31.23 37.15 362.392 32.79 26.73 26.35 26.6428

George Silver 39.35 42.27 48.45 55.18 77.59 57.93 451.583 32.26 27.95 36.78 33.8246

Category: Grande Dames (70+)

Yukon Deb 63.27 51.62 76.65 45.32 37.97 40.90 489.181 40.26 42.76 41.58 48.8552

J B Rebel 61.18 67.51 44.35 53.38 48.46 52.40 493.132 45.37 43.99 46.02 30.4753

Category: Elder Statesman (70+)

Fly Rod 25.71 23.99 32.17 30.81 25.96 33.45 263.551 26.88 21.14 22.62 20.829

Dirty Deadeye Don 32.27 27.28 33.28 42.33 30.35 31.20 316.332 33.97 37.27 24.85 23.5317

Yankee 27.60 30.78 30.79 35.16 26.97 27.24 335.913 28.72 29.01 25.94 73.7022

The Dowagiac Kid 56.36 33.32 40.11 57.83 34.96 39.17 411.384 39.48 53.42 29.44 27.2936

Mayor of Dubois 43.97 42.76 63.10 52.29 46.52 44.78 441.315 39.10 36.64 36.88 35.2745

Pachaug Kid 71.43 49.99 51.49 54.58 110.45 63.02 581.666 52.04 47.19 42.97 38.5057

Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65+)

Shirttail Bess 39.59 34.76 35.80 35.19 32.29 35.25 326.631 29.82 27.69 29.37 26.8719

Boston Lady 40.50 52.17 59.58 52.05 42.74 39.39 429.072 31.30 37.58 37.05 36.7141

Avocatessa 43.67 85.90 36.76 52.30 36.22 38.75 467.313 30.16 42.68 64.40 36.4750

Grammie Phoenix 89.45 43.96 62.90 62.31 54.53 61.77 554.514 45.34 41.36 38.54 54.3556

Category: Silver Senior (65+)

Tulsa Jack 27.59 25.12 32.63 30.38 26.49 28.27 262.301 21.43 26.59 22.42 21.388

One Eyed Black Jac 24.62 28.64 39.17 43.17 31.99 32.22 287.692 26.67 20.24 20.79 20.1813

Category: Ladies Senior (60+)

Single Rose 43.68 36.27 34.15 56.03 46.08 44.40 407.191 48.61 31.77 36.01 30.1934

Category: Senior (60+)

Eastern Tenderfoot 25.70 29.37 25.31 26.85 24.95 25.58 259.871 18.51 18.71 19.34 45.557
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Iron Horse Pete 23.97 27.74 31.29 59.62 24.24 21.47 276.452 20.16 20.17 23.51 24.2811

LaBouche 28.53 28.63 36.74 52.69 36.52 31.22 332.623 35.10 30.80 27.17 25.2221

Theodore Pucket 37.82 33.97 38.51 37.94 42.97 40.08 339.514 27.15 27.07 24.77 29.2324

Category: Senior Duelist (60+)

Monsieur Gunner 68.17 46.20 61.98 41.63 46.00 34.38 455.621 46.77 30.46 37.16 42.8747

Category: Ladies Senior Gunfighter (60+)

Emma Goodcook 38.60 38.38 52.45 55.78 35.57 34.15 381.771 34.95 36.36 29.97 25.5631

Category: Senior Gunfighter (60+)

Chelsea Kid 29.69 39.24 37.34 32.58 45.62 31.10 303.751 21.29 23.13 22.84 20.9215

Preacher Ben Pray'n 32.91 45.40 36.54 38.68 34.64 30.57 343.342 34.48 33.54 31.69 24.8925

Dangerous Dan Dalt 35.70 31.96 39.27 45.07 37.75 44.02 346.833 27.06 28.38 30.91 26.7126

Tick Ridge 42.03 44.27 40.44 45.74 41.82 36.47 399.334 44.77 39.10 28.38 36.3132

Category: Ladies Forty-Niner (49+)

Crystal Creek Chris 29.81 30.30 25.49 29.60 24.30 25.27 252.061 19.35 25.00 21.51 21.435

Ida Mae Holliday 29.97 28.35 29.35 30.70 33.25 39.55 292.052 23.30 28.07 26.88 22.6314

No Nonsense Nancy 33.62 32.84 39.11 36.83 36.40 37.95 336.963 30.51 34.27 31.84 23.5923

Category: Forty-Niner (49+)

Quaker Hill Bill 20.13 19.67 20.00 34.29 19.34 24.20 203.931 20.27 14.98 16.56 14.491

Rootin Tootin Tim 21.57 24.19 22.75 21.05 24.86 39.93 249.422 21.77 27.86 27.13 18.314

Tazzmainian Kid 27.14 21.98 28.54 26.24 25.01 20.73 252.463 24.83 33.32 26.44 18.236

Dillon Van Cleef 31.18 30.78 30.98 37.31 28.33 31.71 283.894 23.06 22.61 22.87 25.0612

Category: Ladies Wrangler (36+)

Morgan Wind-Dancer 54.87 43.45 38.40 62.50 44.62 48.18 425.511 37.22 30.45 35.12 30.7040

Category: Wrangler (36+)

Smokey Sue 27.72 23.30 20.63 44.06 22.36 19.18 223.491 15.86 20.91 15.20 14.272

Category: Classic Cowboy

Sleepy Floyd 51.81 73.29 80.10 58.68 64.01 51.18 542.231 41.97 42.85 39.66 38.6855

Category: B Western

Spirit Warrior 27.65 27.10 29.96 36.56 28.32 26.20 267.441 22.39 21.87 26.40 20.9910

Joe Boot 33.16 30.79 34.86 36.35 34.14 35.11 323.762 29.26 35.69 29.74 24.6618

Jimmy Reb 53.11 45.67 50.34 76.30 50.40 49.41 472.833 33.13 37.39 38.86 38.2251

Category: Frontier Cartridge

Spaniard 32.13 44.56 39.17 51.48 37.04 50.50 401.621 45.94 30.10 36.48 34.2233

Kid Rich 37.32 40.13 59.03 66.29 45.09 48.25 430.602 27.05 45.58 37.63 24.2342
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Windjammer 43.85 44.27 97.19 41.17 37.33 32.94 434.543 42.31 30.14 32.25 33.0943

Medicine Show Joe 66.65 68.63 50.61 81.64 63.76 72.95 610.134 60.84 48.80 43.61 52.6459

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Gunny-B 60.25 45.38 46.58 50.69 56.26 44.87 456.051 38.62 36.40 37.82 39.1848

Pennsyltucky Slim 51.57 50.58 44.92 52.72 40.60 47.00 461.522 40.38 34.37 44.98 54.4049

Wagon Box Willy 49.21 46.75 50.67 61.33 70.85 49.95 534.973 61.10 58.84 44.22 42.0554

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Dead Head 27.47 28.86 29.10 40.90 28.97 34.33 310.141 34.61 25.73 36.85 23.3216

Wild Bill Blackerby 38.46 45.83 41.00 48.63 45.02 50.89 424.542 42.42 38.56 38.45 35.2839

Category: Ladies Duelist

Nanny Oakley 34.16 32.40 40.61 48.21 32.91 37.99 371.451 54.99 31.23 29.19 29.7630

Nantucket Dawn 43.53 38.74 56.49 52.31 39.19 51.00 437.422 37.70 42.39 39.61 36.4644

Category: Duelist

Cowboy Spanky 47.29 39.37 54.60 46.66 46.60 41.22 415.071 37.76 37.07 34.27 30.2337

Category: Gunfighter

Dead Eye Dick 60.69 65.81 74.47 56.53 76.89 58.72 585.171 65.55 54.06 35.66 36.7958

Category: Cowboy

Darksider 20.91 19.97 22.84 26.20 26.36 23.92 231.741 29.60 19.43 26.33 16.183

Black Jack Daniels 29.38 50.78 34.95 43.31 27.68 33.42 327.832 31.51 23.65 32.54 20.6120
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Quaker Hill Bill 49 20.13 19.67 20.00 34.29 19.34 24.20 203.931 20.27 14.98 16.56 14.491

Smokey Sue WRA 27.72 23.30 20.63 44.06 22.36 19.18 223.492 15.86 20.91 15.20 14.271

Darksider C 20.91 19.97 22.84 26.20 26.36 23.92 231.743 29.60 19.43 26.33 16.181

Rootin Tootin Tim 49 21.57 24.19 22.75 21.05 24.86 39.93 249.424 21.77 27.86 27.13 18.312

Crystal Creek Chris L49 29.81 30.30 25.49 29.60 24.30 25.27 252.065 19.35 25.00 21.51 21.431

Tazzmainian Kid 49 27.14 21.98 28.54 26.24 25.01 20.73 252.466 24.83 33.32 26.44 18.233

Eastern Tenderfoot S 25.70 29.37 25.31 26.85 24.95 25.58 259.877 18.51 18.71 19.34 45.551

Tulsa Jack SL 27.59 25.12 32.63 30.38 26.49 28.27 262.308 21.43 26.59 22.42 21.381

Fly Rod ES 25.71 23.99 32.17 30.81 25.96 33.45 263.559 26.88 21.14 22.62 20.821

Spirit Warrior BW 27.65 27.10 29.96 36.56 28.32 26.20 267.4410 22.39 21.87 26.40 20.991

Iron Horse Pete S 23.97 27.74 31.29 59.62 24.24 21.47 276.4511 20.16 20.17 23.51 24.282

Dillon Van Cleef 49 31.18 30.78 30.98 37.31 28.33 31.71 283.8912 23.06 22.61 22.87 25.064

One Eyed Black Jack SL 24.62 28.64 39.17 43.17 31.99 32.22 287.6913 26.67 20.24 20.79 20.182

Ida Mae Holliday L49 29.97 28.35 29.35 30.70 33.25 39.55 292.0514 23.30 28.07 26.88 22.632

Chelsea Kid SG 29.69 39.24 37.34 32.58 45.62 31.10 303.7515 21.29 23.13 22.84 20.921

Dead Head FCG 27.47 28.86 29.10 40.90 28.97 34.33 310.1416 34.61 25.73 36.85 23.321

Dirty Deadeye Don ES 32.27 27.28 33.28 42.33 30.35 31.20 316.3317 33.97 37.27 24.85 23.532

Joe Boot BW 33.16 30.79 34.86 36.35 34.14 35.11 323.7618 29.26 35.69 29.74 24.662

Shirttail Bess LSS 39.59 34.76 35.80 35.19 32.29 35.25 326.6319 29.82 27.69 29.37 26.871

Black Jack Daniels C 29.38 50.78 34.95 43.31 27.68 33.42 327.8320 31.51 23.65 32.54 20.612

LaBouche S 28.53 28.63 36.74 52.69 36.52 31.22 332.6221 35.10 30.80 27.17 25.223

Yankee ES 27.60 30.78 30.79 35.16 26.97 27.24 335.9122 28.72 29.01 25.94 73.703

No Nonsense Nancy L49 33.62 32.84 39.11 36.83 36.40 37.95 336.9623 30.51 34.27 31.84 23.593

Theodore Pucket S 37.82 33.97 38.51 37.94 42.97 40.08 339.5124 27.15 27.07 24.77 29.234

Preacher Ben Pray'n SG 32.91 45.40 36.54 38.68 34.64 30.57 343.3425 34.48 33.54 31.69 24.892

Dangerous Dan Dalton SG 35.70 31.96 39.27 45.07 37.75 44.02 346.8326 27.06 28.38 30.91 26.713

Sebec Ranger CB 34.08 33.97 40.24 43.55 36.00 50.78 352.0727 29.60 30.28 28.31 25.261

D H Hauler CB 57.25 46.95 36.45 40.85 31.23 37.15 362.3928 32.79 26.73 26.35 26.642

Beaver Trapper GP 36.03 35.73 41.71 50.89 35.99 41.04 364.7229 34.69 29.23 31.27 28.141

Nanny Oakley LD 34.16 32.40 40.61 48.21 32.91 37.99 371.4530 54.99 31.23 29.19 29.761

Emma Goodcook LSG 38.60 38.38 52.45 55.78 35.57 34.15 381.7731 34.95 36.36 29.97 25.561

Tick Ridge SG 42.03 44.27 40.44 45.74 41.82 36.47 399.3332 44.77 39.10 28.38 36.314

Spaniard FC 32.13 44.56 39.17 51.48 37.04 50.50 401.6233 45.94 30.10 36.48 34.221

Single Rose LS 43.68 36.27 34.15 56.03 46.08 44.40 407.1934 48.61 31.77 36.01 30.191

Bonnie Dee GPF 45.87 41.65 48.95 46.75 40.63 43.57 408.5835 35.37 35.36 36.30 34.131

The Dowagiac Kid ES 56.36 33.32 40.11 57.83 34.96 39.17 411.3836 39.48 53.42 29.44 27.294

Cowboy Spanky D 47.29 39.37 54.60 46.66 46.60 41.22 415.0737 37.76 37.07 34.27 30.231
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Davey The Kidd YGB 31.21 30.13 29.45 39.38 38.72 27.53 419.5438 35.41 140.00 27.05 20.661

Wild Bill Blackerby FCG 38.46 45.83 41.00 48.63 45.02 50.89 424.5439 42.42 38.56 38.45 35.282

Morgan Wind-Dancer LWRA 54.87 43.45 38.40 62.50 44.62 48.18 425.5140 37.22 30.45 35.12 30.701

Boston Lady LSS 40.50 52.17 59.58 52.05 42.74 39.39 429.0741 31.30 37.58 37.05 36.712

Kid Rich FC 37.32 40.13 59.03 66.29 45.09 48.25 430.6042 27.05 45.58 37.63 24.232

Windjammer FC 43.85 44.27 97.19 41.17 37.33 32.94 434.5443 42.31 30.14 32.25 33.093

Nantucket Dawn LD 43.53 38.74 56.49 52.31 39.19 51.00 437.4244 37.70 42.39 39.61 36.462

Mayor of Dubois ES 43.97 42.76 63.10 52.29 46.52 44.78 441.3145 39.10 36.64 36.88 35.275

George Silver CB 39.35 42.27 48.45 55.18 77.59 57.93 451.5846 32.26 27.95 36.78 33.823

Monsieur Gunner SD 68.17 46.20 61.98 41.63 46.00 34.38 455.6247 46.77 30.46 37.16 42.871

Gunny-B FCD 60.25 45.38 46.58 50.69 56.26 44.87 456.0548 38.62 36.40 37.82 39.181

Pennsyltucky Slim FCD 51.57 50.58 44.92 52.72 40.60 47.00 461.5249 40.38 34.37 44.98 54.402

Avocatessa LSS 43.67 85.90 36.76 52.30 36.22 38.75 467.3150 30.16 42.68 64.40 36.473

Jimmy Reb BW 53.11 45.67 50.34 76.30 50.40 49.41 472.8351 33.13 37.39 38.86 38.223

Yukon Deb GD 63.27 51.62 76.65 45.32 37.97 40.90 489.1852 40.26 42.76 41.58 48.851

J B Rebel GD 61.18 67.51 44.35 53.38 48.46 52.40 493.1353 45.37 43.99 46.02 30.472

Wagon Box Willy FCD 49.21 46.75 50.67 61.33 70.85 49.95 534.9754 61.10 58.84 44.22 42.053

Sleepy Floyd CCB 51.81 73.29 80.10 58.68 64.01 51.18 542.2355 41.97 42.85 39.66 38.681

Grammie Phoenix LSS 89.45 43.96 62.90 62.31 54.53 61.77 554.5156 45.34 41.36 38.54 54.354

Pachaug Kid ES 71.43 49.99 51.49 54.58 110.45 63.02 581.6657 52.04 47.19 42.97 38.506

Dead Eye Dick GF 60.69 65.81 74.47 56.53 76.89 58.72 585.1758 65.55 54.06 35.66 36.791

Medicine Show Joe FC 66.65 68.63 50.61 81.64 63.76 72.95 610.1359 60.84 48.80 43.61 52.644

Crackshot Bev CBS 75.69 77.66 129.78 103.00 101.13 76.76 783.1360 56.66 66.00 53.32 43.131
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